
Pacific Lutheran (6-3,0-0 NWC) -vs- Saint Martin's (10-2,2-0 Great Northwest)
12/18/25 at Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA

 
 

 
 
Pacific Lutheran 65

Saint Martin's 87

Date: 12/18/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 132
Site: Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA
Referees: Kellen Sturdivan, Brian Hutchinson, Jacob Lear

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pacific Lutheran 29 36 65
Saint Martin's 52 35 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Perasso,Dom * 25 4-14 0-6 3-4 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 3 11
11 Tellez,Ben * 22 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
12 Kapranos,Charlie * 26 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-7 8 4 1 3 0 0 6
22 Hepper,Mack * 25 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 5
04 Berry,Caleb * 11 1-3 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 1 5
02 Sibley,Jeremiah 17 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 1 11
15 Smith,Henry 25 3-10 3-10 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 1 0 0 9
14 Rice,Cam 16 2-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 6
05 Brown,Julian 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
01 Zuckerman,Zach 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Burton,Shaun 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 10-34 7-10 7-23 30 8 21 16 0 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 5-18   27.78% 0-2   0.00%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 5-16   31.25% 7-8   87.50%
Total 24-60   40.0% 10-34   29.4% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Clegg Jr,Mark * 22 6-12 3-4 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 1 0 0 15
03 Watson,Dae'Kwon * 17 6-10 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 15
02 Kilfoil,Patrick * 23 4-10 4-6 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 1 12
00 Hansen,Kaden * 19 5-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 4 11
12 Simo,Anthony * 21 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 0 2 2 2 0 3
55 Forrester,Jahmarian 9 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8
11 Obou,Ronyo 18 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
25 Navarro,Pablo 19 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 2 2 1 5
10 Peksari,Omer Ege 21 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-5 5 0 9 3 0 0 4
33 Jordan,Nari 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 1 1 0 4
22 Lindblom,Matthew 15 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-62 16-27 7-9 9-28 37 8 24 14 5 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-34   58.82% 12-17   70.59% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 12-28   42.86% 4-10   40.00% 7-9   77.78%
Total 32-62   51.6% 16-27   59.3% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
19:40 MISS LAYUP by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERASSO,DOM --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,CALEB 19:21

19:09 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by SIMO,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by BERRY,CALEB 18:54
18:54 STEAL  by HANSEN,KADEN
18:50 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,KADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 18:19
18:19 BLOCK  by SIMO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:14
SUB OUT by BERRY,CALEB 18:10
SUB IN by BURTON,SHAUN 18:10

18:07 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,KADEN
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,DAE'KWON

MISS 3PTR by PERASSO,DOM 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEGG JR,MARK

17:43 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,KADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEGG JR,MARK

MISS LAYUP by PERASSO,DOM(in the paint) 17:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY

17:15 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEGG JR,MARK

17:11 0-13 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by CLEGG JR,MARK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:09
SUB OUT by BURTON,SHAUN 17:09
SUB IN by BERRY,CALEB 17:09
TURNOVER  by PERASSO,DOM 16:47

16:47 STEAL  by HANSEN,KADEN
FOUL  by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 16:41

16:39 MISS LAYUP by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERASSO,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by TELLEZ,BEN 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
16:10 0-16 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

-- ASSIST  by SIMO,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by PERASSO,DOM 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
15:46 0-18 H 18 GOOD DUNK by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,KADEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
SUB OUT by PERASSO,DOM 15:44
SUB OUT by BERRY,CALEB 15:44
SUB OUT by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 15:44
SUB OUT by HEPPER,MACK 15:44
SUB IN by BROWN,JULIAN 15:44
SUB IN by RICE,CAM 15:44
SUB IN by SMITH,HENRY 15:44
SUB IN by BURTON,SHAUN 15:44
MISS JUMPER by RICE,CAM(in the paint) 15:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:13

14:48 0-21 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JULIAN 14:32

14:32 STEAL  by HANSEN,KADEN



14:31 TURNOVER  by SIMO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by TELLEZ,BEN 14:31
SUB IN by ZUCKERMAN,ZACH 14:31
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAE'KWON
14:11 FOUL  by CLEGG JR,MARK
14:11 TURNOVER  by CLEGG JR,MARK
14:11 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KADEN
14:11 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
14:11 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
14:11 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
14:11 SUB IN by OBOU,RONYO
14:11 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

MISS 3PTR by RICE,CAM 14:02
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

13:50 MISS LAYUP by OBOU,RONYO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIAN(in the paint) 13:29 2-21 H 19

13:17 2-24 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by CLEGG JR,MARK
-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

12:35 2-27 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON
-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

GOOD LAYUP by ZUCKERMAN,ZACH(in the paint) 12:16 4-27 H 23
ASSIST  by BURTON,SHAUN --

12:04 TURNOVER  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
STEAL  by BURTON,SHAUN 12:04
MISS LAYUP by RICE,CAM(in the paint) 11:48

11:48 BLOCK  by NAVARRO,PABLO
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAE'KWON

11:41 4-29 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,DAE'KWON

MISS 3PTR by ZUCKERMAN,ZACH 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

11:07 4-31 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DAE'KWON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:03

11:03 SUB OUT by CLEGG JR,MARK
11:03 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI

SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIAN 11:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,HENRY 11:03
SUB IN by PERASSO,DOM 11:03
SUB IN by HEPPER,MACK 11:03
MISS 3PTR by HEPPER,MACK 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI
10:40 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PERASSO,DOM 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
10:15 TURNOVER  by NAVARRO,PABLO

STEAL  by PERASSO,DOM 10:15
GOOD JUMPER by RICE,CAM(in the paint) 09:47 6-31 H 25
ASSIST  by HEPPER,MACK --

09:32 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,SHAUN --
GOOD JUMPER by PERASSO,DOM(in the paint) 09:13 8-31 H 23
ASSIST  by BURTON,SHAUN --

09:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:09 SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON
09:09 SUB IN by HANSEN,KADEN

SUB OUT by RICE,CAM 09:09



SUB OUT by BURTON,SHAUN 09:09
SUB IN by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 09:09
SUB IN by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 09:09

08:54 8-34 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,NARI

MISS 3PTR by ZUCKERMAN,ZACH 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI

08:21 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,KADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --

08:20 FOUL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
MISS 3PTR by PERASSO,DOM 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
07:58 8-37 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,NARI
GOOD JUMPER by PERASSO,DOM(in the paint) 07:44 10-37 H 27
ASSIST  by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH --

07:29 TURNOVER  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
STEAL  by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 07:29
MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI
07:09 TURNOVER  by OBOU,RONYO

STEAL  by PERASSO,DOM 07:09
MISS 3PTR by PERASSO,DOM 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI
06:41 10-39 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,KADEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:24
06:24 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KADEN
06:24 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
06:24 SUB OUT by JORDAN,NARI
06:24 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK
06:24 SUB IN by CLEGG JR,MARK
06:24 SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by ZUCKERMAN,ZACH 06:24
SUB OUT by PERASSO,DOM 06:24
SUB OUT by HEPPER,MACK 06:24
SUB IN by BROWN,JULIAN 06:24
SUB IN by TELLEZ,BEN 06:24
SUB IN by SMITH,HENRY 06:24

06:11 FOUL  by CLEGG JR,MARK
MISS FT by BROWN,JULIAN 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:11 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
06:11 SUB IN by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

MISS FT by BROWN,JULIAN 06:11
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JULIAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 05:54
REBOUND OFF by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 05:48 13-39 H 26
ASSIST  by SMITH,HENRY --

05:33 13-42 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by CLEGG JR,MARK
-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 05:12 16-42 H 26
04:39 MISS LAYUP by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMO,ANTHONY
04:32 MISS TIPIN by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMO,ANTHONY
04:16 16-45 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
TURNOVER  by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 03:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52

03:52 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
03:52 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK



03:52 SUB OUT by OBOU,RONYO
03:52 SUB IN by HANSEN,KADEN
03:30 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,KADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by KILFOIL,PATRICK
03:13 MISS JUMPER by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 02:59 18-45 H 27
ASSIST  by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH --

02:34 18-48 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by CLEGG JR,MARK
-- ASSIST  by KILFOIL,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 02:09 21-48 H 27
ASSIST  by SMITH,HENRY --

01:58 MISS LAYUP by KILFOIL,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMO,ANTHONY

01:54 21-50 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TELLEZ,BEN 01:38 24-50 H 26
ASSIST  by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH --

01:23 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
01:01 TURNOVER  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

STEAL  by BROWN,JULIAN 01:01
00:57 SUB OUT by CLEGG JR,MARK
00:57 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
00:57 SUB OUT by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
00:57 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
00:57 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO
00:57 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI

SUB OUT by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 00:57
SUB IN by RICE,CAM 00:57
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,CAM(in the paint) 00:43 26-50 H 24
ASSIST  by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH --

00:32 26-52 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 00:13 29-52 H 23
ASSIST  by TELLEZ,BEN --

00:01 MISS LAYUP by KILFOIL,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
20:00 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
20:00 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
20:00 SUB OUT by JORDAN,NARI
20:00 SUB IN by WATSON,DAE'KWON
20:00 SUB IN by CLEGG JR,MARK
20:00 SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by RICE,CAM 20:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,HENRY 20:00
SUB IN by PERASSO,DOM 20:00
SUB IN by BERRY,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 20:00
SUB IN by HEPPER,MACK 20:00
MISS LAYUP by HEPPER,MACK(in the paint) 19:49

19:49 BLOCK  by SIMO,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEGG JR,MARK

19:37 TURNOVER  by WATSON,DAE'KWON



MISS 3PTR by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 19:26
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,CALEB(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAE'KWON
19:06 TURNOVER  by SIMO,ANTHONY
18:50 FOUL  by CLEGG JR,MARK

MISS FT by PERASSO,DOM 18:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERASSO,DOM 18:50 30-52 H 22

18:32 30-54 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TELLEZ,BEN 18:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 18:03 32-54 H 22
ASSIST  by HEPPER,MACK --

17:50 MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by HEPPER,MACK --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,CALEB 17:28 35-54 H 19
ASSIST  by TELLEZ,BEN --

17:11 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,KADEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 17:10
TURNOVER  by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 17:10

17:10 MISS LAYUP by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERASSO,DOM --

16:58 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
16:58 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

TURNOVER  by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 16:54
16:54 STEAL  by HANSEN,KADEN

16:48 35-58 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DAE'KWON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,KADEN
MISS LAYUP by PERASSO,DOM(in the paint) 16:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
16:05 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,KADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,CALEB 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
FOUL  by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
SUB OUT by BERRY,CALEB 15:51
SUB OUT by HEPPER,MACK 15:51
SUB IN by SMITH,HENRY 15:51
SUB IN by BURTON,SHAUN 15:51

15:51 35-59 H 24 GOOD FT by SIMO,ANTHONY(fastbreak)
15:51 MISS FT by SIMO,ANTHONY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEGG JR,MARK
15:35 35-61 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,KADEN
GOOD LAYUP by PERASSO,DOM(in the paint) 15:13 37-61 H 24
ASSIST  by SMITH,HENRY --

14:55 MISS LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by PERASSO,DOM 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,KADEN
14:27 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TELLEZ,BEN --
TURNOVER  by PERASSO,DOM 14:09
SUB OUT by PERASSO,DOM 14:09
SUB OUT by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 14:09
SUB IN by BROWN,JULIAN 14:09
SUB IN by RICE,CAM 14:09

14:09 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KADEN
14:09 SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON
14:09 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY



14:09 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
14:09 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK
14:09 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
14:09 SUB IN by OBOU,RONYO
14:09 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI

TURNOVER  by BURTON,SHAUN 14:02
13:41 37-63 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
GOOD LAYUP by TELLEZ,BEN(in the paint) 13:13 39-63 H 24
ASSIST  by RICE,CAM --

12:54 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HENRY --
GOOD 3PTR by TELLEZ,BEN 12:35 42-63 H 21
ASSIST  by SMITH,HENRY --

12:14 MISS 3PTR by CLEGG JR,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by KILFOIL,PATRICK

12:07 MISS 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEGG JR,MARK

12:00 42-65 H 23 GOOD TIPIN by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54

11:54 SUB OUT by CLEGG JR,MARK
11:54 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIAN 11:54
SUB OUT by TELLEZ,BEN 11:54
SUB OUT by BURTON,SHAUN 11:54
SUB IN by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 11:54
SUB IN by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 11:54
SUB IN by HEPPER,MACK 11:54
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 11:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by RICE,CAM 11:39
TURNOVER  by RICE,CAM 11:39

11:25 TURNOVER  by NAVARRO,PABLO
STEAL  by HEPPER,MACK 11:25
MISS LAYUP by RICE,CAM(in the paint) 11:06

11:06 BLOCK  by NAVARRO,PABLO
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NARI

10:53 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,NARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEPPER,MACK --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,HENRY 10:41

10:41 STEAL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
10:37 MISS LAYUP by KILFOIL,PATRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH --
10:07 FOUL  by JORDAN,NARI

GOOD FT by RICE,CAM 10:07 43-65 H 22
10:07 SUB OUT by OBOU,RONYO
10:07 SUB OUT by JORDAN,NARI
10:07 SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY
10:07 SUB IN by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by RICE,CAM 10:07 44-65 H 21
09:54 44-67 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

FOUL  by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 09:54
09:54 44-68 H 24 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO

SUB OUT by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 09:54
SUB IN by PERASSO,DOM 09:54
TURNOVER  by RICE,CAM 09:45

09:20 TURNOVER  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
09:20 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
09:20 SUB IN by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HEPPER,MACK 09:08 46-68 H 22
ASSIST  by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH --
FOUL  by HEPPER,MACK 08:39



08:39 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
08:39 46-70 H 24 GOOD FT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

GOOD 3PTR by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 08:19 49-70 H 21
ASSIST  by SMITH,HENRY --

08:06 49-73 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

GOOD JUMPER by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 07:37 51-73 H 22

07:30 51-75 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
GOOD JUMPER by PERASSO,DOM(in the paint) 07:07 53-75 H 22
ASSIST  by HEPPER,MACK --

06:47 53-78 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

FOUL  by HEPPER,MACK 06:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:14
SUB OUT by RICE,CAM 06:14
SUB OUT by SMITH,HENRY 06:14
SUB IN by TELLEZ,BEN 06:14
SUB IN by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 06:14

06:14 53-79 H 26 GOOD FT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
06:14 53-80 H 27 GOOD FT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
06:14 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
06:14 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI

TURNOVER  by TELLEZ,BEN 06:03
06:03 STEAL  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
05:58 53-83 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE 05:43
REBOUND OFF by TELLEZ,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by PERASSO,DOM(in the paint) 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KILFOIL,PATRICK
05:23 MISS LAYUP by KILFOIL,PATRICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KILFOIL,PATRICK
05:17 MISS 3PTR by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

REBOUND DEF by HEPPER,MACK --
MISS 3PTR by TELLEZ,BEN 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
04:47 MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by PERASSO,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
04:16 FOUL  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
04:16 TURNOVER  by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
04:16 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
04:16 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
04:16 SUB IN by OBOU,RONYO
04:16 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

SUB OUT by SIBLEY,JEREMIAH 04:16
SUB OUT by TELLEZ,BEN 04:16
SUB IN by BERRY,CALEB 04:16
SUB IN by SMITH,HENRY 04:16
GOOD LAYUP by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 04:04 55-83 H 28
ASSIST  by PERASSO,DOM --

03:36 55-86 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by FORRESTER,JAHMARIAN
-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,CALEB(in the paint) 03:17
03:17 BLOCK  by JORDAN,NARI

-- REBOUND DEF by OBOU,RONYO
FOUL  by SMITH,HENRY 03:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12



03:12 55-87 H 32 GOOD FT by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
03:12 MISS FT by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PERASSO,DOM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
02:46 TURNOVER  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

STEAL  by PERASSO,DOM 02:46
02:41 FOUL  by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by BERRY,CALEB(fastbreak) 02:41 56-87 H 31
GOOD FT by BERRY,CALEB(fastbreak) 02:41 57-87 H 30

02:18 MISS 3PTR by OBOU,RONYO
REBOUND DEF by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --

02:07 FOUL  by JORDAN,NARI
GOOD FT by PERASSO,DOM 02:07 58-87 H 29
GOOD FT by PERASSO,DOM 02:07 59-87 H 28

01:44 MISS LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HEPPER,MACK 01:31 62-87 H 25
ASSIST  by BERRY,CALEB --

01:11 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,NARI
STEAL  by BERRY,CALEB 01:11
MISS 3PTR by PERASSO,DOM 01:01
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HENRY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
00:28 MISS JUMPER by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,HENRY 00:12 65-87 H 22
ASSIST  by KAPRANOS,CHARLIE --


